Lewis (1-1,0-0 GLVC) -vs- Tiffin (2-0,0-0 G-MAC)
11/11/23 at Alumni Hall, Columbus, OH

Date: 11/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 89 Lewis 1l 35 66
Site: Alumni Hall, Columbus, OH Tiffin 33 38 71
Lewis 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Vanderheydt,Devon * 24 6-7 1-2 2-4 1-3 4 5 1 1 0 2 15
02  Frericks,Beau & 33 3-12 1-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 9
05 Solomon,Gary * 25 4-9 0-1 0-0 2-7 9 5 3 2 0 0 8
33 Renfro,Ryan & 23 1-4 0-1 4-6 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 0 6
04 Logan,Destin * 31 1-6 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 4
12 Hill,Jamere 16 4-6 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 1 12
15  Stroud,Rob 21 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8
23 Kirciman,Cem 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 0 2
22  Warden,Paxton 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Sayles Jr.,Anthony 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Anderson,Marieon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 2-16 14-18 5-24 29 25 6 11 1 5 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30 43.33% 2-10 20.00% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 12-26 46.15% 0-6 0.00% 11-13 84.62%
Total 25-56 44.6% 2-16 12.5% 14-18 77.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0
Tiffin 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Jordan,Wesley * 35 7-14 0-0 5-6 4-5 9 0 1 3 0 0 19
02 Taylor,Morgan =3 31 4-11 1-3 6-9 3-4 7 0 4 1 0 3 15
00 Rivers,Joshua * 27 2-6 1-2 6-8 1-5 6 4 3 0 0 1 11
11  Key,Carius =3 31 39 1-6 3-6 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
14  Lopez,Ian * 26 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 5
05 Swaby,Brandon 27  2-7 1-4 4-4 4-2 6 0 2 2 0 0 9
03  Pruitt,KJ 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 2
22  Brown,Rhaven 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
23 Muhammad,John 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-56 5-21 24-33 13-22 35 14 12 8 1 5 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94% 4-11 36.36% 3-6 50.00%
Second Half 8-25 32.00% 1-10 10.00% 21-27 77.78%
Total 21-56 37.5% 5-21 23.8% 24-33 72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Brown,Rhaven Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 13



VISITORS: Lewis

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tiffin

TURNOVER by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by RENFRO,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by FRERICKS,BEAU
FOUL by RENFRO,RYAN

TURNOVER by SOLOMON,GARY

MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,DESTIN
REBOUND OFF by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by FRERICKS,BEAU

GOOD LAYUP by FRERICKS,BEAU(in the paint)
ASSIST by RENFRO,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON, GARY
MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
MISS LAYUP by RENFRO,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,DESTIN

MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,DESTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,DESTIN

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,DESTIN

GOOD 3PTR by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
ASSIST by SOLOMON,GARY

FOUL by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOGAN,DESTIN
SUB OUT by RENFRO,RYAN

SUB IN by WARDEN,PAXTON
SUB IN by KIRCIMAN,CEM

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY

MISS 3PTR by FRERICKS,BEAU

19:44
19:44
19:36
19:15
18:38
18:30
18:04
18:04

18:00
17:36

17:32

17:08

16:46
16:20
16:07

16:04

15:47

15:26

15:19

15:11
14:52
14:26

14:16

13:57

13:45

13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:12
13:12
13:10

0-3

3-3

5-3

7-3

7-5

10-5

10-7

12-7

12-10

14-10

H3

V2

V4

V2

V5

V3

V5

V2

V4

STEAL by LOPEZ,IAN
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
ASSIST by RIVERS,JOSHUA

STEAL by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOI? JUMPER by TAYLOR,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

TURNOVER by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KEY,CARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,JOSHUA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LOPEZ,IAN

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JORDAN,WESLEY

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS
SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY
SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN
MISS FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ



SUB OUT by SOLOMON,GARY
SUB IN by HILL,JAMERE

REBOUND DEF by KIRCIMAN,CEM
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAMERE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
SUB IN by STROUD,ROB
GOOD FT by HILL,JAMERE

FOUL by HILL,JAMERE
TURNOVER by HILL,JAMERE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by FRERICKS,BEAU

MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAMERE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRERICKS,BEAU

GOOII)) LAYUP by WARDEN,PAXTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by FRERICKS,BEAU

REBOUND DEF by KIRCIMAN,CEM
MISS 3PTR by STROUD,ROB

STEAL by STROUD,ROB
SUB OUT by FRERICKS,BEAU

SUB OUT by WARDEN,PAXTON

SUB OUT by KIRCIMAN,CEM

SUB IN by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY

SUB IN by SOLOMON,GARY

SUB IN by RENFRO,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by STROUD,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)
FOUL by HILL,JAMERE

SUB OUT by HILL,JAMERE

SUB IN by LOGAN,DESTIN

MISS 3PTR by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY

GOOD LAYUP by STROUD,ROB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOLOMON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

14-12

14-13
16-13

18-13

20-13

20-15

20-17

23-17

23-19

V2

V1
V3

V5

V7

V5

V3

V 6

V4

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
REBOUND OFF by SWABY,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by SWABY,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by PRUITT,KJ

GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,IAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RIVERS,JOSHUA

SUB IN by JORDAN,WESLEY

GOOD DUNK by PRUITT,K](in the paint)
ASSIST by SWABY,BRANDON

FOUL by BROWN,RHAVEN

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN
SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ
MISS 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RHAVEN
TURNOVER by SWABY,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by KEY,CARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SWABY,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by KEY,CARIUS
MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by KEY,CARIUS



GOOD JUMPER by STROUD,ROB(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RENFRO,RYAN
MISS FT by RENFRO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS 3PTR by RENFRO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,DESTIN
MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY
SUB IN by FRERICKS,BEAU

FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by STROUD,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RENFRO,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by RENFRO,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by FRERICKS,BEAU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STROUD,ROB

SUB IN by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

FOUL by RENFRO,RYAN

MISS FT by RENFRO,RYAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RENFRO,RYAN
FOUL by RENFRO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
MISS LAYUP by FRERICKS,BEAU(in the paint)

23-21

23-22

23-24
26-24

27-24
28-24
28-26

28-28

29-28

29-29

V2

V1

H1
V2

V3
V4
V2

V1

SUB OUT by PRUITT,K]

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS
SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN
SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSHUA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN
SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN

TURNOVER by JORDAN,WESLEY
FOUL by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,IAN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
REBOUND OFF by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY

SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND OFF by SWABY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MORGAN

MISS FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,JOHN
SUB IN by JORDAN,WESLEY
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
FOUL by RIVERS,JOSHUA

MISS FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN



GOOD JUMPER by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RENFRO,RYAN
SUB IN by KIRCIMAN,CEM

MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIRCIMAN,CEM

SUB IN by STROUD,ROB

MISS 3PTR by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

01:36
01:12
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:41

00:28

00:21
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:05

31-29

31-31

33-31

V2

V2

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by RIVERS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tiffin
SUB OUT by STROUD,ROB 20:00
SUB IN by RENFRO,RYAN 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON(in the paint) 19:43 33-33
19:23 MISS 3PTR by KEY,CARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,JOSHUA
19:18 35-33 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)
18:56 FOUL by RIVERS,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by RENFRO,RYAN 18:56 35-34 V1
GOOD FT by RENFRO,RYAN 18:56 35-35
18:36 TURNOVER by JORDAN,WESLEY
STEAL by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON 18:36
18:28 FOUL by LOPEZ,IAN
GOOD FT by FRERICKS,BEAU(fastbreak) 18:28 35-36 H1
GOOD FT by FRERICKS,BEAU(fastbreak) 18:28 35-37 H2
18:14 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RENFRO,RYAN ==
TURNOVER by LOGAN,DESTIN 18:03
18:03 STEAL by RIVERS,JOSHUA
FOUL by RENFRO,RYAN 17:59
17:59 36-37 H1 GOOD FT by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RENFRO,RYAN 17:59
SUB IN by STROUD,ROB 17:59
17:59 MISS FT by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY ==
17:51 FOUL by RIVERS,JOSHUA
MISS FT by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON 17:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:45 SUB OUT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
17:45 SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON 17:45 36-38 H?2
FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY 17:34
17:34 37-38 H1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
17:34 38-38 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
17:21 FOUL by LOPEZ,IAN
17:21 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN
17:21 SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN
TURNOVER by LOGAN,DESTIN 17:05
FOUL by LOGAN,DESTIN 16:54
16:54 MISS FT by KEY,CARIUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by LOGAN,DESTIN
SUB IN by HILL,JAMERE

MISS JUMPER by FRERICKS,BEAU
REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,GARY
MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FRERICKS,BEAU

FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,GARY
SUB IN by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by HILL,JAMERE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
SUB IN by KIRCIMAN,CEM

STEAL by STROUD,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by KIRCIMAN,CEM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by FRERICKS,BEAU(in the paint)

BLOCK by KIRCIMAN,CEM

SUB OUT by KIRCIMAN,CEM
SUB IN by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAMERE
GOOD LAYUP by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FRERICKS,BEAU
SUB IN by LOGAN,DESTIN

MISS LAYUP by STROUD,ROB(in the paint)

FOUL by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAMERE
MISS FT by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

54
54
54
54
54

16:43

16:

16:
16:

36

25
13

16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
15:48

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

36
36
36
36
21
21
13

14:46

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

13:

38

17
17

17
17
17
17
17
17
15

56

13:46

13:
13:

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

13:
13:
13:

12:
12:

12:

36
36

36
36
36
36
31

20
20
20

56
56

56

12:42

12:

30

39-38

41-38

41-40

41-42

42-42

42-43

V1

V3

V1

H1

H1

GOOD FT by KEY,CARIUS
SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN
SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ

REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS
TURNOVER by SWABY,BRANDON
FOUL by PRUITT,KJ

STEAL by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PRUITT,KJ

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY

SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN

SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

MISS 3PTR by KEY,CARIUS

BLOCK by PRUITT,K]

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS
SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA

FOUL by BROWN,RHAVEN

MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,RHAVEN



12:30 FOUL TECH by BROWN,RHAVEN

GOOD FT by LOGAN,DESTIN 12:30 42-44 H2
GOOD FT by LOGAN,DESTIN 12:30 42-45 H3
GOOD FT by HILL,JAMERE 12:30 42-46 H4
GOOD FT by HILL,JAMERE 12:30 42-47 HS
12:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN
12:30 SUB IN by JORDAN,WESLEY
MISS 3PTR by STROUD,ROB 12:11

== REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ
11:49 MISS 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON
== REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY

FOUL by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON 11:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
SUB OUT by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY 11:46
SUB OUT by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON 11:46
SUB IN by FRERICKS,BEAU 11:46
SUB IN by KIRCIMAN,CEM 11:46
11:46 SUB OUT by PRUITT,KJ
11:46 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN
11:40 MISS 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON
= REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY
11:35 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:27 44-47 H3 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RIVERS,JOSHUA

FOUL by KIRCIMAN,CEM 11:27
11:27 45-47 H2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by STROUD,ROB(in the paint) 11:12 45-49 H4
10:50 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MORGAN
STEAL by HILL,JAMERE 10:50
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JAMERE(in the paint) 10:39 45-51 H6
FOUL by HILL,JAMERE 10:15
10:15 SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON
10:15 SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS

10:15 46-51 HS5 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
10:15 47-51 H4 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,DESTIN 09:56
REBOUND OFF by KIRCIMAN,CEM --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAMERE(in the paint) 09:38 47-53 H6
09:38 FOUL by RIVERS,JOSHUA
09:38 SUB OUT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
09:38 SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by HILL,JAMERE 09:38 47-54 H7
SUB OUT by STROUD,ROB 09:38
SUB IN by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON 09:38
09:16 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MORGAN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by KIRCIMAN,CEM 08:59
08:59 48-54 H6 GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY
08:58 MISS FT by JORDAN,WESLEY
= REBOUND OFF by SWABY,BRANDON
08:50 MISS 3PTR by KEY,CARIUS
= REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY
FOUL by KIRCIMAN,CEM 08:48

08:48 49-54 H5 GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY
08:48 50-54 H4 GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAMERE(in the paint) 08:33 50-56 H6
08:04 53-56 H3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MORGAN
== ASSIST by SWABY,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAMERE(in the paint) 07:46
= REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN
07:41 55-56 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HILL,JAMERE
SUB IN by SOLOMON,GARY

TURNOVER by FRERICKS,BEAU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,DESTIN

GOOD LAYUP by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOLOMON,GARY

FOUL by KIRCIMAN,CEM

SUB OUT by KIRCIMAN,CEM
SUB IN by RENFRO,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by FRERICKS,BEAU

STEAL by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY
TURNOVER by SOLOMON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by FRERICKS,BEAU
GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,GARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by FRERICKS,BEAU

FOUL by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
FOUL by LOGAN,DESTIN

GOOII)) JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
SUB OUT by VANDERHEYDT,DEVON
SUB IN by STROUD,ROB

MISS LAYUP by RENFRO,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,GARY
SUB IN by HILL,JAMERE

03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

06
40

40
40
40
40

40
40
11

08
08
08
08

55-58

56-58

57-58

57-60

59-60

60-60
61-60
61-62

62-62
63-62

63-64

64-64

02:08 65-64

H3

H2

H1

H3

H1

V1
H1

V1

H1

V1

ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN
SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN, WESLEY

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY
TURNOVER by JORDAN,WESLEY

SUB OUT by PRUITT,K]
SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD DUNK by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MORGAN

MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA

MISS FT by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak)



TURNOVER by HILL,JAMERE

MISS 3PTR by FRERICKS,BEAU

SUB OUT by LOGAN,DESTIN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARIEON

GOOD LAYUP by FRERICKS,BEAU(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RENFRO,RYAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARIEON
SUB OUT by HILL,JAMERE

SUB IN by SAYLES JR.,ANTHONY
SUB IN by LOGAN,DESTIN

MISS 3PTR by FRERICKS,BEAU

FOUL by LOGAN,DESTIN

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,DESTIN

01:52
01:52

01:47
01:28

01:16
01:16
01:16
01:07
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:27

00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:10

00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:01

67-64

69-64
69-66

70-66

71-66

V3

V5
V 3

V4

V5

STEAL by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOI? LAYUP by SWABY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN
MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN
SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY

GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY (fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY

SUB IN by PRUITT,K]

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA



